Recorda1         01/22/201           103665580	<b>;t</b>	Docket Number 1212.1.064
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian J. Shapson, Jay F. Shapson, Robert L. Romerein, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s): Execution Date(s): 10/25/13, 10/30/13, 10/31/13 X Assignment Assignment Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and add Name: <u>Extren</u> Address: <u>Ged</u> 490 Highway 33 City: <u>Millstone</u> State/Prov.: <u>NJ</u>	dress of receiving party(ies): ne Broadband Engineering, LLC li Corporate Park West West Township Postal
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>14/087,044</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	s document is bein B. Patent No.(s ttached? Yes	X No
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth Watov, Esq,         Registration No.:       26,042         Address:       Watov & Kipnes, P.C.         P.O. Box 247	7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
City:       Princeton Junction       State/Prov.: NJ         Postal       Postal         Country:       United States of America       Code:         08550         Phone Number:       (609) 243-0330, Ext. 100         Fax Number:       (609) 275-1010         Email Address:       WKKen@aol.com	8. Payment Info	rmation nt Number 23-0510 01/23/2014 KNOUTENI 00000020 14087044 er Name 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P
9. Signature: Kenneth Watov Kenneth Watov Name of Person Signing		Date:       Janurary 15, 2014         mber of pages including cover ttachments, and documents:       4

\$

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, provided to T Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 032063 FRAME: 0816

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, <u>Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;</u>

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signature/Date	
Brian J. Shapson		
Jay F. Shapson		
Robert L. Romerein	Robert L Remercia Oct 25, 2013	
•		
	,	
· ·		
	·	
·		
·····		
······		

Page 2 of 3

ssignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	1212.1.064	
Notarization		
(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execu	tion pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this <u>30 th</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year <u>2013</u>		
at		
2	PI	
Signature of Assignor (or of	authorized signatory if Assignor	
	rtnership or association)	
County of Mercer		
Before me personally appeared <u>Brian J. Shippson</u> foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori	who acknowledged the	
this <u>30 th</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year $20/3$		
Konneth Wate		
Attorney At Law of New Jersey ? (Not	ary Public)	
Executed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year <u>2013</u>		
at		
Signature of Assigner (or o	f authorized signatory if Assignor	
	rtnership or association)	
County of Marcer	,	
Before me personally appeared <u>Jay F. Shapson</u>	who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author this $3151$ day of $0ctober$ , in the year $2013$	ized to execute the same	
Konneth Wats	Ĩ.	
(Not	ary Public)	
Executed this <u>25th</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year <u>2013</u>	<b>)</b>	
at leterbarcych. Ontanio	$\sim$ .	
Chut L	1amiren	
Signature of Assignor (or o State of Ontario is a corporation, pa	f authorized signatory if Assignor artnership or association)	
County of Retar barraych	-	
$\mathcal{A}$ . The second se	the sector sector to start the	
Before me personally appeared ROBIERT& ROMEREIN	who acknowledded the	
Before me personally appeared <u>ROBERT &amp; ROMEREIN</u> foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author the DER down of CADED 21 in the work 2013	who acknowledged the rized to execute the same	
Before me personally appeared <u>Robert &amp; ROMEREIN</u> foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author this <u>257</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year <u>2013</u>		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032063 FRAME: 0818

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

**Docket Number** 

1212.1.064

## Assignee Information

Name	Extreme Broadband Engineering, LL	C		<u> </u>
Address (line 1)	Gedi Corporate Park .			•
Address (line 2)	490 Highway 33 West			,
City	Millstone Township	State	New Jersey	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	08535	
	Tit	le of Invention:		
				· · ·

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PROTECTING CATV CIRCUITS FROM COMBINATION AND RING WAVES

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check-all-that apply):

X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

x United States Patent Application Serial No. Unknown

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: \_\_\_\_\_

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

United States Patent No(s).

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

## Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
Brian J. Shapson	149 Stagecoach Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08510		
Jay F. Shapson	247 Sweetmans Lane, Millstone Township, NJ 08535		
Robert L. Romerein	464 Driscoll Terrace, Peterborough, Ontario K9H1T7, Canada		
· ·			
· · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · ·			
	·		
L			

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032063 FRAME: 0819

**RECORDED: 01/22/2014**